19
RD series
CARBON FILM RESISTORS
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL PERFORMANCE
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
1. Pure carbonhydric on ceramic cores.
2. Low cost.
3. Good quality and reliability.

155
Derating Curve
How to order
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above 70 ,
power rating must be derated in accordance with the curve
below.
a.        b.          c.   d. e.
It is composed by Type, Rated Wattage, Nominal Resistance, Tolerance and Package. e.g.
a. Type( ): Carbon Film Resistors are called "RD".
b. Rated Wattage( ) : Shown by "W", such as 1/8W(1/6W,1/4WS),
1/4W(1/2WS),1/2W,1W,2W.
c. Nominal Resistance( ) : 10Ù.
d. Tolerance( ): G 2% , J 5% .
e. Package ( ):
T/R tape & reel ( ); T/B tape in box( ); Nil Bulk( ).
Unit mm
RD 1/8W,
1/6W(1/4WS)
RD 1/4W(1/2WS)
RD 1/2W
RDN 1W
RDN 2W
1.7 0.2
2.4 0.5
3.5
4.5
5.0
3.7Max.
6.4
9
11
15
28
28
28
28
28
0.45
0.6
0.65
0.8
0.8
3.9~4.7M
3.9~10M
3.9~10M
3.9~10M
3.9~10M
200V
250V
350V
500V
750V
D 1 L 1 H 3 d 0.1
Resistance
Range(Ù)